

## Order No. 252/2021/2022 of the Rector of Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań dated 15 July 2022 concerning The Gender Equality Plan for Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań, for 2022-2025

Pursuant to Article 23(1) of the Act of 20 July 2018 - Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2022, item 574, as amended) in connection with Article 7(6) of the Regulation (EU) 2021/695 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 28 April 2021 establishing Horizon Europe, the Framework Programme for Research and Innovation, and laying down its rules for participation and dissemination, and repealing Regulations (EU) No 1290/2013 and (EU) No 1291/2013, it is ordered as follows:

§ 1

- 1. The Gender Equality Plan for Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań, for 2022-2025, which was positively approved by the Senate of Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań, at its session on 27 June 2022 (Resolution No. 236/2021/2022 of AMU Senate expressing its opinion on The Gender Equality Plan for Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań, for 2022-2025), is hereby introduced.
- 2. The Gender Equality Plan for Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań, for 2022-2025 is contained in the schedule to this order.

§ 2

The Order comes into force on the date of its adoption.

## Rector

Prof. dr. hab. Bogumiła Kaniewska





